
2022-2023 1L Mandatory Meetings 

Please read below and mark your calendars for these first-year meetings. 

Fall 2022 

• Academic Skills Labs with Professor Catie Hester  

Lab #1:  Will take place during Orientation 

Students will sign up for a 45-minute session each of the following weeks. An 

email will be forthcoming with sign-up information.  

Lab #2:  Monday, August 22 – Friday, August 26 (sign up for a 45-min session) 

Lab #3:  Monday, August 29 – Friday, September 2 (sign up for a 45-min session)  

• Orientation to Career Services Office  

At this meeting, you will be given an overview of different segments of the legal 

employment market, complete your profile in the UM Law 12/Twenty database, 

and sign up for individual appointments to discuss your career plans.   

Date/Time:  Monday, September 12, 12:45-1:45 pm (LRW Sections 1, 2, 3, 8, 9) or 
2:00-3:00 pm (LRW Sections 4, 5, 6, 7) 

Location:  Weems Auditorium  

• Mississippi Board of Bar Examiners Character & Fitness Presentation  

Date/Time:  Monday, October 3, 12:45-1:45 pm   

Location:  Weems Auditorium 

Spring 2023 

• Winter Intersession: Contract Drafting and Negotiation Course  

This mandatory program is intensive. Students cannot miss any classes and 

should not commit to any jobs, internships, etc. during this time.  

Date/Time:  Monday, January 3 – Friday, January 14  

Location:  Various rooms within law school 

• Mississippi Lawyers & Judges Assistance Program/Counseling    

Presentation  

Date/Time:  Wednesday, February 8, 12:45-1:45 pm 

Location:  Weems Auditorium  

• Registration Information Presentation with Registrar  

Date/Time: Wednesday, March 23, 12:45-1:45 pm 

Location: Weems Auditorium  


